NameRobert A. Harris	Application No Permit No	69071 49992	Date 4-27-8	FEES PAID Amount R
Ву		•		
Address 788 Woodruff Road				
Roseburg, OR 97470	Stream Index,	Page No. 16-3749	······································	
				The second state and second states and second
			F Date	EES REFUNDED
Date filed April 27, 1987				
Priority April 27, 1987		ASSIC	GNMENTS	
Action suspended until	Date	To Whom	Address	Volume
Betum to employet				
Return to applicant				
				••••••
CONSTRUCTION		RE <u>الم-23- مح</u>	MARKS	- called woon
Date for beginningJUN 3.0 1988Date for completionOCT 1 1989	CARD FOR A ALIG 11	1988	chall for ion the	<i>C</i>
			()	
Extended to	40111120 Selle SEP.	3.0.1988		
Date for application of water OCT 1 1990				,
Extended to				
Extended to				
		0		
PROSECUTION OF WORK				
Form "A" filed				
Form "B" filed				
Form "C" filed <u>Sept 28</u> , 1988				
FINAL PROOF				
Blank mailed				
Proof received				
Date certificate issued				<u></u>

SP*70900-119

and Personal N	(Signature of Applicant) (Signature of Applicant)	
	Jes moobenet ber	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 may of 22 PTE MERE, 19 SS	
1		
10	jeusrks:	
N,		F
	to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in	
		1
	NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE	
	Application No. 69.01	
	ענון טעו, שנוע אושון נט גווב אאובו אבפסעובנים אבלעובווניעל איזיביעל איזיבע דע פע פער איזיבע דע פע פער איזיבע איז	The state

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make **final proof** to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the **final proof** inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all MOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been during and the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

(11-6-069) Form C

SWV	Application No. 69071 Permit No 49992
4-27-87	
Name Robert A. Harris	0.00
Address 788 Woodruff Rd., Rose	burg, OR 97470
Assigned	
Address	****
Address JUN 3 0 Beginning construction OCT 1	1988
Completion of construction	1303
Extended to	1
Extended to	1 1990
Extended to	

Form 111



<u> </u>			1036 SE Dougl Roseburg, Dr (541) 44	eron 67470	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			DIVIS	IONS	
DOUGLAS COUNTY	Administrati tol6 SE Dongi Rosoburg: Of (341) 44	las, Room 220 regon 97470	Engineering and Construction 1036 SF. Douglas, Room 304 Roseburg, Oregon 97470 (541) 440-4481	Operations and Maintenauce 433 Rifle Kange Road Roseburg, Oregon 97470 (541) 440-4268	Naturat Resources 1036 SE Douglas, Room 3 Roseburg, Oregon 97479 (541) 440-4255
~~~~	FAY'	Τρ	NSMIS	SION	
		IATURAL R	ESOURCES DIVISIO		
			) 440-4255 54 ) 440-6264		
To:	teve Bro	10n	Date: 10.		
Fax #:			Pages: _2,	including this cover	sheet.
From: Je	èrre We	ody_			
Subject:	Map	Perm	1 # 499	92	
COMMENTS:	lo	DiOs			
COMMENTS:	for	file			
COMMENTS:	for	file			
COMMENTS:	for	file	2		
	for	file	-		
	for	file			
	for	file			
	for	file	-		
	for	file			
	for	file			
	for	file			
	for	file			
	for	file			
	for	file			



Application 16, 690)/ Permit No. 49992



	10001	2
Application No	OTO )/	

	BERT A. HARF	215	i in pulating maning maple	WATER RESOURCES
of 788 WOODR	UFF ROAD		(Name of Applicant)	ROSEBURG
199 - 199 - 199 199	(I)	failing Address)	1.5-1-57	^(City) 535 do hereby
nake applicati	on for a permi	t to appropriate	the following described u	vaters of the State of Oregon:
1. The sc	ource of the prop	oosed appropriati	on is ELGAROSE CREEN	<u> </u>
			, a tributary ofSOUTH_L	IMPQUA RIVER
			I USU ft. SOUTH (N. or S.) ION THREE (Public Land S	and
••••••		(If there is more than o	me point of diversion, each must be descr	ibed)
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••••••••••••••	being within the NOF	STHWEST. 4 of the NORTHEAST 4 of
lecTHREE 3. Locatio	Tp. 27\$		, W. M., in the coun or W.) place of use if other than	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation.
lecTHREE 3. Locatio Township	on of area to t Range		or W.) or W.) Dlace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated
lecTHREE 3. Locatio Township 27 S	Don of area to U Range 7 W		W. M., in the count or W.) Dace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NEt NEt	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ² IRRIGATION
lecTHREE 3. Locatio Township	on of area to t Range		or W.) or W.) Dlace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION
lecTHREE 3. Locatio Township 27 S	Don of area to U Range 7 W		W. M., in the count or W.) Dace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NEt NEt	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ² IRRIGATION
lecTHREE 3. Location Township 27 S 27 S 27 S	Don of area to U Range 7 W		W. M., in the count or W.) Dace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NEt NEt	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION
lecTHREE 3. Location Township 27 S 27 S 27 S	Tp. 27\$ on of area to b Range 7 W 7 W		W. M., in the count or W.) Dace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NEt NEt	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION
ecTHREE 3. Locatio Township 27 S 27 S 27 S	Tp. 27\$ on of area to b Range 7 W 7 W		W. M., in the count or W.) Dace of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NEt NEt	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION 
ecTHREE 3. Location Township 27 S 27 S 27 S	Tp. 27\$ on of area to b Range 7 W 7 W		, W. M., in the count or W.) place of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NE¼ NE¼ NW¼ NE¼	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION 
ecTHREE 3. Location Township 27 S 27 S 27 S	Tp. 27\$ on of area to b Range 7 W 7 W		, W. M., in the count or W.) place of use if other than List ¼ ¼ of Section NE¼ NE¼ N₩¼ NE¼	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION 
ecTHREE 3. Location Township 27 S 27 S 27 S		R7W. (E. or S.) (E. or J.) (E. or J.)	W. M., in the count or W.) place of use if other than List ¼¼ of Section NE¼ NE¼ NW¼ NE¼	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ⁻² IRRIGATION 7 ⁻² IRRIGATION 
SecTHREE 3. Location Township 27 S 27 S 27 S		R7W. (E. or S.) (E. or J.) (E. or J.)	W. M., in the count or W.) place of use if other than List ¼¼ of Section NE¼ NE¼ NW¼ NE¼	ty ofDOUGLAS irrigation. List use and/or number of acres to be irrigated 1 ² IRRIGATION 7 ² IRRIGATION B.2

Form 690-1-0-1-77

134E

0.10

4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is 0.10 cubic feet per second..... (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each) IRRIGATION 5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 6. Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed distribution system. ELECTRIC PUMP, PIPE AND SPRINKLERS ..... If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied .....NO 7. Construction work will begin on or before <u>10-1-87</u> 8. Construction work will be completed on or before .10-1-88AMPER CHERIUM 9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before...10-1-89 LEK BERONBCER vebreation in Lexist to voblobuets parters w

Application No. 6901

DEPART

Remarks:.... This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com-Signature of Applicant pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your area. This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps and data, and return the same for ..... In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with corrections on or before ....., 19...... WITNESS my hand this ...... day of...... , 19....... Water Resources Director Βγ ..... This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the L.I. day D.M. Application No. Permit No.....

## Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

a tributary of South Umpiquea River

......

_____

The AMOUNT OF WATER used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second per acre, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, being further limited during the period July 15 through September 30 of each year to the irrigation of a noncommercial garden not to exceed one-half acre in area and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of this permit is April 27, 1987

Actual construction work shall begin on or before.....and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.....

Water Resources Director 

That portion of Lots 36 and 41, Eden Orchards, Douglas County, Oregon, lying North of Elgarose Creek, except that portion of the following described land lying therein:

A portion of Lot 36, Eden Orchards, as the same is plated and recorded in Volume 3, Page 31, in the Flat Records of Douglas County, Oregon, said portion more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the south line of County Road No. 106 and the east line of the above said Lot 36, from which point the Northeast corner of Section 3, Township 27 South, Range 7 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, bears North 610.55 feet and East 660.08 feet, thence along said east line, South 835.12 feet to the south line of said Lot 36; thence along said south line, North 89° 35' 20" West 419.38 feet to its intersection with the easterly line of a 20 foot road easement; thence along said easterly line as follows: North 35° 10' 15" West 98.74 feet, North 17° 43' 15" West 117.13 feet, North 8° 18' 10" East 74.19 feet, North 17° 16' East 486.91 feet and North 64° 08' 50" East 90.93 feet to its intersection with the South line of the above County Road No. 106; thence along said south line as follows: North 82° 15' East 96.95 feet and North 74° 45' East 185.31 feet to the place of beginning. All lying in Lot 36, Eden Orchards, Douglas County, Oregon.

> Application No. 6907/ Permit No. 49992

## RECEIVED

APR 27 1987

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON



## Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

PHONE 378-3066

July 2, 1987

Robert A. Harris 788 Woodruff Road Roseburg, OR 97470

**REFERENCE:** File 69071

ENCLOSED: Permit 49992

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY

Your permit has been recorded in this office, but you should hold the original permit as evidence of your water right. If the land is sold, an assignment to the new owner must be recorded in this office. Assignment blanks will be furnished upon request.

The permit fixes time limits for beginning of construction, completion of construction and complete application of water to beneficial use. The law requires that you begin actual construction within one year from the date of issuance of the permit or your right will be lost. The Water Resources Director is authorized to extend the time for completion of construction and for complete application of water upon proper showing, but has no authority to extend the time limit for beginning of construction.

Forms A, B and C may be attached for submitting (A) Notice of Beginning of Construction, (B) Notice of Completion of Construction and (C) Notice of Complete Application of Water. If your application has stated that construction has already been started, or that construction work is completed, or that complete application of water has been made, only the required forms will be attached.

If your project will require only a portable pumping plant and pipelines, the acquisition of such equipment will be considered construction.

When complete application of water has been made, Form C should be submitted as the first step in proof of appropriation. When proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director has been made, the right will be confirmed by issuance of a certificate. The certificate will limit the right to the extent that water has been applied to beneficial use in accordance with the terms of the permit.

The late summer flow in nearly all streams is required to satisfy existing rights. Your permit grants a right to use water only when there is a surplus in the source involved over and above that required to satisfy prior rights.

Sincerely,

William H. Hurry WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Director

WHY:wpc enclosures 0032B/2

378-3066

May 15, 1987

Robert A. Harris 788 Woodruff Road Roseburg, OR 97470

Dear Mr. Harris:

**REFERENCE:** File 69071

Your application for a permit to appropriate 0.1 cubic foot of water per second from Elgarose Creek for irrigation of 8.2 acres has been filed, and for reference, numbered 69071. The four prints of the supporting map, legal description of the property and fees in the amount of \$300 were also received. Our Receipt 51956 is enclosed.

The permit that may be issued approving your application will provide for the use of water for irrigation of the 8.2 acres during the first part of the irrigation season, subject to existing rights and minimum stream flows. Due to the policy statement adopted by the Water Policy Review Board (now the Water Resources Commission), the permit will further limit the use of water during the period July 15th through September 30th of each year to the irrigation of a noncommercial garden not to exceed 1/2 acre in area.

Your application is in satisfactory form and will be placed with the group to be considered for approval.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc

9998D